UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2169

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Alex

- Wesley "A. W." Brewer.
- WHEREAS, Alex Wesley "A. W." Brewer was born in Shelby County on May 17,
- 4 1939 to the late Roy and Celeno Earl Parks Brewer; and
- 5 WHEREAS, A. W. Brewer proudly served his country as a veteran of the United
- 6 States Navy; and
- WHEREAS, A. W. Brewer helped the citizens of Shelby County with his many
- 8 contributions to the area as a small business owner and lifelong resident; and
- 9 WHEREAS, A. W. Brewer departed this earthly life on March 11, 2018, surrounded
- by his family and leaving his community in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, A. W. Brewer is survived by his beloved wife of 37 years, Judy
- Brewer; his three sons, Jason, Deron, and Roy Brewer; his three daughters, Jeanna Porter,
- Brenda Kinney, and Sara Brewer; and several grandchildren and two great grandchildren;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathies on the passing of Alex Wesley "A. W." Brewer and extend heartfelt
- condolences to his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
- 20 Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 21 memory of Alex Wesley "A. W." Brewer.
- 22 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 23 Resolution to Senator Paul Hornback for delivery.